SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 52

In Memory of Luis Augusto Moreno

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas honors and commemorates the life of Luis Augusto Moreno, who died January 9, 2007, at the age of 57; and

WHEREAS, Born January 31, 1949, in Austin, Luis Moreno enriched the lives of all who knew him through his compassion, warmth, kindness, and enthusiasm; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Moreno was a dedicated attorney at the firm of Villarreal and Moreno; his professionalism and devotion to the law was an inspiration to others; and

law was an inspiration to others; and WHEREAS, A man of integrity, strength, and generosity, he gave unselfishly to others, and his wisdom, loyalty, and valued counsel will not be forgotten by those who knew him; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Moreno was a devoted husband and father, and he leaves behind memories that will be cherished forever by his family and many friends; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas,

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 80th Legislature, hereby extend sincere condolences to the bereaved family of Luis Augusto Moreno; and, be it further

bereaved family of Luis Augusto Moreno; and, be it further **RESOLVED**, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for the members of his family as an expression of deepest sympathy from the Texas Senate, and that when the Senate adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Luis Augusto Moreno.

Van de Putte

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on January 29, 2007, by a rising vote.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate